UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

いるのではいるとは

Joint Tenancy Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)

96519639

THE GRANTOR, Thomas Delgado and Petra Delgado, his wife, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) and as 100 DOLLARS, and other valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and WATGRANTS to Rosalina Avila, Divorce and since remarried of 1303 West Eric Ave.
Chicago, Illinois 60622

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$23.50

. Te0011 TRAN 2385 07/08/96 15:12:00

43476 + RV #-96-519639

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

The following described Real Estate situated in the County of

COOK

in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Lot four (4) in Block Fifteen (15) in Walker's Douglas Park Addition to Chicago, in the South East Quarter (1/4) of Section 24, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

SUBJECT TO:

Covenants, conditions, restrictions of record; Private, Public and utility easements, if any; Party wall rights and agreements, if any, existing leases and tenancies; Special taxes or assessments for improvements not yet completed; and general real estate taxes for 1995 and 1996, and subsequent years.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption and of the State of Illinois: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 16-24-423-022 Volume :

96519639

Address(es) of Real Estate: 2609 West 21st Street, City of Chicago, State of Illinois, 60622

DATED this 7 day of May 1996

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAMES(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S)

(SEAL)
Thomas Delgado

(SEAL)
Petra Delgado

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

23 AB

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS.		
COUNTY OF COOK) ecae		
aforesaid,	,ss. I, the undersigned, a N	otary Public in and for said Con ATTORNEYS' TITLE NE	NATIONAL
Thomas	Delgado and Petra De	lgado, his wife	11141111
instrumer sealed an	it, appeared before me this d d delivered the said instrume	e person(s) whose name is sub- lay in person, and acknowledge int as their free and voluntary as he release and waiver of the rigi	d that they signed, ct, for the uses and
Given under my hand and official seal	i, this day of	<u>May</u> 1996	
Commission expires /-/9-199	7 May	Notary Public	- Ety What was a Commission
This instrument was prepared by J.E.	Salgado, P.C. Attorney at	Law, 2922 N. Sheffield Ave	e., Chicago, IL. 60657
Motory Peb Mix Commis	CIAL SEAL" Ty F. Lucas lic, State of Illinois son Expires 1/19/97	end grotequent bulls to: Rosalina A 2509 West 21s Chicago, IL. 6	t Street
3751 W 267450	•		OF ILLUNO!
10 3 Miles 1 60 62	23	din the last	TE TRANSFER TAY OF CE & G. D. U. NOT
REALE REVENUE A	STATE THANSACTION	GO ** N TAX	
∀ *	· ·	es Cauk tu	du v
		REAL ESTATE TRA	NSACTION TAN